

**State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation**

22193.01

Project: STATEWIDE X-A002(305) 22193
County and Code: 8 COUNTIES SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK
Date Bids Open: February 5, 2015
Scope of Work: CRACKSEAL TREATMENT OF 13 ROADWAY
SEGMENTS/LOCATIONS TOTALING APPROXIMATELY
17 MILES
Location: SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK
Completion Date: August 28, 2015

A ANNSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET, SUITE 38 JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790	\$733,719.00
B COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC 123 COSTELLO ROAD NEWINGTON CT 06111	\$779,000.00
C NICOM COATINGS CORPORATION 140 INDUSTRIAL LANE BARRE, VT 05641	\$983,495.00
D THE GORMAN GROUP LLC 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY NY 12202	\$1,194,062.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		B		C	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	297,100.00	\$1.27	\$377,317.00	\$1.64	\$487,244.00	\$1.65	\$490,215.00
413.19	HOT POURED CRACK SEALANT (NIGHT)	LB	49,600.00	\$1.72	\$85,312.00	\$1.64	\$81,344.00	\$1.80	\$89,280.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,600.00	\$16.00	\$57,600.00	\$14.00	\$50,400.00	\$23.50	\$84,600.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$114,500.00	\$114,500.00	\$59,012.00	\$59,012.00	\$101,400.00	\$101,400.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,990.00	\$20,990.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
					\$733,719.00		\$779,000.00		\$983,495.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	D		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total				
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	297,100.00	\$1.70	\$505,070.00				
413.19	HOT POURED CRACK SEALANT (NIGHT)	LB	49,600.00	\$1.70	\$84,320.00				
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00				
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,600.00	\$20.00	\$72,000.00				
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$255,872.00	\$255,872.00				
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00				
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00				
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
					\$1,194,062.00				

A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	297,100.00	\$1.27	\$377,317.00	\$1.00	\$297,100.00	\$80,217.00
413.19	HOT Poured CRACK SEALANT (NIGHT)	LB	49,600.00	\$1.72	\$85,312.00	\$1.75	\$86,800.00	(\$1,488.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,600.00	\$16.00	\$57,600.00	\$22.00	\$79,200.00	(\$21,600.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$114,500.00	\$114,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	(\$85,500.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,990.00	\$20,990.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$29,010.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
					\$733,719.00		\$795,100.00	(\$61,381.00)